Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 2/2017

Supplier

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment
KPMG

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

Cartesian Limited

Transtest Equipment Ltd

IPOptions Limited

Evros

Evros

MRBI Market Research Ltd

MRBI Market Research Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Evros

ODIN Consultants Ltd

William Fry

Oxera Consulting LLP

William Fry

Transtest Equipment Ltd

The Economic and Social Research Institute
Mason Hayes & Curran

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Evros

Cartesian Limited

Cartesian Limited

William Fry

Interconnect Communications Ltd

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Red C Research & Marketing Ltd

Advanced Wireless Technologies Group

Oxera Consulting LLP

Abtran Ltd

Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment
Irish Life Assurance Plc

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Mason Hayes & Curran

Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Abtran Ltd

Dot Econ

Dot Econ

Dot Econ

Vodafone Ireland Limited

Frontier Economics

Evros

Transtest Equipment Ltd

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
William Fry

Transtest Equipment Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Invoices over €20,000 Q2/2017

Description

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Annual Subscription to ITU & ETSI

Professional Services
Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Technical Equipment
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Technical Equipment
Professional Services
Professional Services
Service Charges
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Service Charges
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Service Charges
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Technical Equipment
Service Charges
Legal Advice
Technical Equipment
Professional Services

Total

1,153,590.25
857,461.84
708,386.12
670,101.45
403,684.77
266,494.88
227,319.38
214,408.84
193,173.96
180,185.28
157,649.41
132,618.60
131,621.07
122,715.72
121,353.34
116,275.29
116,229.17
115,718.40
115,040.68
113,661.84
106,809.52
106,632.82
88,137.00
75,150.18
70,092.78
65,000.00
61,682.10
59,500.68
58,472.92
56,310.72
55,140.00
51,729.19
50,507.40
49,593.60
48,899.51
47,355.00
45,743.52
45,474.00
43,891.75
40,456.21
40,000.00
37,953.89
36,336.59
36,167.67
36,159.54
36,159.54
36,159.54
34,052.40
32,900.63
32,900.62
32,287.50
32,061.18
31,451.79
30,713.10
30,260.30
30,091.56
29,881.62
29,848.78
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Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Supplier

Datapac

Analysys Mason Limited

Mason Hayes & Curran

Compass Catering Service Ireland
IT Quotes

Hibernia Reit Plc

Mason Hayes & Curran

Evros

TERA Consultants

IT Quotes

Evros

Evros

IPOptions Limited

Beverly Smyth & Sons Ltd

Oxera Consulting LLP

Mazars

WMS Regulation Services Limited
Mazars

Mercer (Ireland) Ltd

WMS Regulation Services Limited
Dot Econ

Please Note

vi

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease
the amount actually paid to under €20,000.

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is

Quarter 2/2017

Description

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest
amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet.
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.

Invoices over €20,000 Q2/2017

Total

27,798.00
26,034.37
25,802.56
25,624.91
25,470.84
24,376.53
23,905.10
23,742.39
23,500.00
23,382.30
22,592.64
22,370.32
22,261.18
22,140.01
22,080.91
21,769.03
21,724.88
21,088.35
20,464.35
20,202.75
20,000.00
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