# Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

## Quarter 2/2017

Supplier	Description	Total
		€
	Duefeerieurel Comitere	4 4 5 9 5 9 9 9 5
Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services Professional Services	1,153,590.25
Hibernia Reit Plc Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services Professional Services	857,461.84
		708,386.12
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment KPMG	Annual Subscription to ITU & ETSI	670,101.45
Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services	403,684.77
Hibernia Reit Pic	Rent Rent	266,494.88
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	227,319.38 214,408.84
Transtest Equipment Ltd	Technical Equipment	193,173.96
IPOptions Limited	Professional Services	180,185.28
Evros	Professional Services	157,649.41
Evros	Professional Services	132,618.60
MRBI Market Research Ltd	Professional Services	131,621.07
MRBI Market Research Ltd	Professional Services	122,715.72
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	121,353.34
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	116,275.29
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	116,229.17
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	115,718.40
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	115,040.68
Evros	Professional Services	113,661.84
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	106,809.52
William Fry	Legal Advice	106,632.82
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	88,137.00
William Fry	Legal Advice	75,150.18
Transtest Equipment Ltd	Technical Equipment	70,092.78
The Economic and Social Research Institute	Professional Services	65,000.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Professional Services	61,682.10
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Service Charges	59,500.68
Evros Cartesian Limited	Professional Services Professional Services	58,472.92
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	56,310.72
William Fry	Legal Advice	55,140.00 51,729.19
Interconnect Communications Ltd	Professional Services	50,507.40
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	49,593.60
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Service Charges	48,899.51
Red C Research & Marketing Ltd	Professional Services	47,355.00
Advanced Wireless Technologies Group	Professional Services	45,743.52
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	45,474.00
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	43,891.75
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment	Professional Services	40,456.21
Irish Life Assurance Plc	Professional Services	40,000.00
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Advice	37,953.89
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Service Charges	36,336.59
Mason Hayes & Curran	Professional Services	36,167.67
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,159.54
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,159.54
Abtran Ltd	Professional Services	36,159.54
Dot Econ	Professional Services	34,052.40
Dot Econ	Professional Services Professional Services	32,900.63
Dot Econ Vodafone Ireland Limited	Professional Services Professional Services	32,900.62 32,287.50
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	32,061.18
Evros	Professional Services	31,451.79
Transtest Equipment Ltd	Technical Equipment	30,713.10
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Service Charges	30,260.30
William Fry	Legal Advice	30,091.56
Transtest Equipment Ltd	Technical Equipment	29,881.62
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	29,848.78

## Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

#### Quarter 2/2017

Supplier	Description	Total €
Datapac	Professional Services	27,798.00
Analysys Mason Limited	Professional Services	26,034.37
Mason Hayes & Curran	Professional Services	25,802.56
Compass Catering Service Ireland	Professional Services	25,624.91
IT Quotes	Professional Services	25,470.84
Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services	24,376.53
Mason Hayes & Curran	Professional Services	23,905.10
Evros	Professional Services	23,742.39
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	23,500.00
IT Quotes	Professional Services	23,382.30
Evros	Professional Services	22,592.64
Evros	Professional Services	22,370.32
IPOptions Limited	Professional Services	22,261.18
Beverly Smyth & Sons Ltd	Professional Services	22,140.01
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	22,080.91
Mazars	Professional Services	21,769.03
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	21,724.88
Mazars	Professional Services	21,088.35
Mercer (Ireland) Ltd	Professional Services	20,464.35
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	20,202.75
Dot Econ	Professional Services	20,000.00

#### Please Note

i Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate.

ii Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000.

iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

iv Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet.

v The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation.